
St. Joseph Parish Religious Education Program 

PREP 

 

July 2022 

2022 - 2023 
IMPORTANT DATES 

 
2ND GRADE (St. Joseph’s School and PREP) 

 

 
Sunday, September 11, 2022   Catechetical Sunday Mass, church 

       10:30 a.m. 

 

Wednesday, October 12     Parents Meeting, school gym 

       7:00 p.m.  

 

November 2      All Souls Day, church 

       7:00 p.m. 

       All students and parents 

 

Saturday, December 24 Nativity Play & Children’s Mass 

church – 5:00 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, February 8, 2023   1st Penance Practice, church 

       6:00 p.m. (students only) 

                                                              

Friday, February 10     1st Penance Service, (students,  

                                                                parents and family), church 

       7:00 p.m. 

 

Saturday, February 11    Family Mass and Fellowship 

       5:00 p.m., church 

 

Wednesday, February 22    Ash Wednesday Mass 

7:00 p.m., church (All students & 

parents) 

 

Monday, March 27 1st Communion Retreat, 6 – 8 p.m. 

Colleen Rayner, St. Andrew’s church 

244 Avenel Street, Avenel, NJ 



St. Joseph Parish Religious Education Program 

PREP 

 

July 2022 

 

IMPORTANT DATES (cont’d.) 

 

2ND GRADE (St. Joseph’s School and PREP) 

 

 
Monday, April 17      Banner Night, (students and  

              parents), school gym 

       6:00 p.m. 

 

Wednesday, May 10 1st Communicants Class, church 

(students only) 

6:00 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 

 

Thursday, May 11     1st Communion Practice, church  

                                                         (students only) 

       5:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. 

 

Saturday, May 13  1st Holy Communion Mass, (students, 

family & friends), church  

 2:00 p.m. 

 

Sunday, May 14 The Crowning of Our Lady, Mass 

(students, family & friends), church 

       10:30 a.m. 

 

Wednesday, May 17    Post Communion Class, 

       St. Joseph school gym – 6:30 p.m. 

 

Saturday, May 20     Closing PREP Family Mass 

       St. Joseph’s church, 5:00 p.m. 


